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December 20, 2024 
 

N O T I C E  
CANCELLATION OF MEETINGS 

 
Notice is hereby given that the following Tacoma City Council meetings and study sessions 
for 2025 have been cancelled: 

• Tuesday, January 21, 2025, meeting and study session 
• Tuesday, February 18, 2025, meeting and study session 
• Tuesday, March 11, 2025, meeting and study session 
• Tuesday, May 27, 2025, meeting and study session 
• Tuesday, September 2, 2025, meeting and study session 
• Tuesday, September 23, 2025, meeting and study session 
• Tuesday, November 4, 2025, meeting and study session 
• Wednesday, November 12, 2025, meeting and study session 
• Tuesday, November 25, 2025, meeting and study session 
• Tuesday, December 23, 2025, meeting and study session 
• Tuesday, December 30, 2025, meeting and study session 

 
City Council meetings are regularly held on Tuesdays at 5:00 p.m., in the Council Chambers, 
located on the first floor of the Tacoma Municipal Building, at 747 Market Street.  
 
City Council study sessions are regularly held on Tuesdays at Noon, in the Council Chambers, 
located on the first floor of the Tacoma Municipal Building, at 747 Market Street.  
 
City Council meetings and study sessions are conducted in a hybrid format that includes a 
remote option and will also be available live on TV Tacoma and Facebook. 
 
Agendas and minutes can be found at https://cityoftacoma.legistar.com. Notices can be found at 
www.cityoftacoma.org/notices.  
 

 
Nicole Emery 
City Clerk 
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